PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8191183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUEL BLENDING SOLUTIONS, LLC	03/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLATINUM FUELS, LLC	
Street Address:	2020 L STREET, SUITE 120	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95811	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8741001
Patent Number:	9476002
Patent Number:	10590355
Patent Number:	11345868
Application Number:	17803254
Application Number:	17803538
Application Number:	14120809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502456723

Email: jeffrey@mckinneylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY A. MCKINNEY
Address Line 1: 500 STONE PINE ROAD #643

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GR-901.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A . MCKINNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. McKinney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2023

PATENT REEL: 065048 FRAME: 0249

508144003

Total Attachments: 1

source=GR005CertificateName09272023#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065048 FRAME: 0250

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:22 PM 03/30/2022
FILED 06:22 PM 03/30/2022
SR 20221241634 - File Number 7076947

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Fuel Blending Solutions, LLC

FIRST:

The name of Limited Liability Company is Fuel Blending Solutions,

LLC (the "Company").

SECOND:

The first article of Certificate of Formation of the Company relating

to the name is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this limited liability company is: Platinum Fuels, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on March 30, 2022.

/s/ Ashley Bougherbi
Ashley Bougherbi,
Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 065048 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 09/27/2023